Operating cash flow 2.0 0.4
Net cash flow after tax 1.5 0.2
Total Cash Costs USD 1.50 1.40

Basis Project level, pre and post-tax, excluding any debt financing
Development period (Months) 18
Mine life (Years) 20.7
Annual throughput 15 MTPA
Power cost $0.10 kWh
Production rate Between approximately 60 to 92 M/Lb's of Cu per year
Exchange rate USD/AUD: 1.39
Tax and royalty rates 27.5% and 2.5%
Metal Prices / Recoveries USD AUD Recovery
Copper $/Lb 2.75 3.82 92%
Silver $/Oz 17.37 24.14 80%
Moly $/Lb 8.00 11.12 90%
Gold $/Oz 1,206 1,676 60%
Float Concentrate % 25%
Ore Resources (LoM)
Total ore MTn 310
Indicated Resource / % 302 97.5%
Inferred Resource / % 8 2.5%
Copper grade / CuEq 0.26% 0.30%

Scoping Study: Inputs & Production

Investor Presentation | July 2016 |  Page 9

Production Physicals:

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

-

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
Production Cu /Mlb - Cu Grade

Production Cu /Mlb CuEq Grade

Fundamental Assumptions and Parameters

Scoping Study: Sensitivities

Investor Presentation | July 2016 |  Page 10

Sensitivity of Financial Modelling

Parameter/ Variation Value Pre-tax NPV
(A$M. DR 7%)

Post-tax NPV
(A$M. DR 7%)

Cu Price Cu Price (US$/lb)
-20% 2.20 250 130
-10% 2.48 520 330
Base 2.75 800 520
10% 3.03 1070 720
20% 3.30 1350 930

Capital Costs Capital Cost (A$M)
20% 530 720 460
10% 490 760 490
Base 440 800 520
-10% 400 840 560
-20% 360 880 590

Operating Costs (C1) Avg Cash Costs (US$/lb)
First 5 Years Life of Mine

20% 1.30 1.30 580 370
10% 1.30 1.40 690 450
Base 1.40 1.50 800 520
-10% 1.50 1.60 910 600
-20% 1.60 1.70 1010 680

Calingiri Pit Shells

Investor Presentation | July 2016 |  Page 11

Bindi oblique with Cu>0.2%

Opie oblique with Cu>0.2%

Dasher oblique with Cu>0.2%

Investor Presentation | July 2016 |  Page 12

CAPEX & Process Plant Flowsheet

Based on a well understood and proven SAG/ball mill circuit

Prepare: MH | Review: AB DR | Approve: DR

COPPER
CONCENTRATE FILTER

GYRATORY
CRUSHER

CRUSHED
ORE
STOCKPILE

PEBBLE
CRUSHER

SAG MILL

SAG
DISCHARGE

SCREENS

CYCLONE
CLUSTER FEED

HOPPER

BALL MILL

CYCLONE
CLUSTER

COPPER ROUGHER FLOATATION (2*6)

CONDITIONER

COPPER CLEANERS COPPER 2nd CLEANERS